FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Deshotel to Reengrossed House Bill No. 653 by Representative Deshotel

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 10, change "an exception" to "exceptions"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 13, line 10, after "<u>more</u>" and before "<u>than</u>" insert "<u>often</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 14, line 19, change "<u>GUMBO</u>" to "<u>GUMBO 2.0</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 14, line 25, after "and" and before "expended" insert "funds"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 15, line 21, change "<u>GUMBO</u>" to "<u>GUMBO 2.0</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 16, line 13, change "<u>GUMBO</u>" to "<u>GUMBO 2.0</u>"